

NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY
 CITY OF NORMAN
 CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

DATE: May 18, 2020
 CHANGE ORDER NO.: Two (2)
 CONTRACT NO.: Contract K-1920-73
 PROJECT: FYE17 Sewer Maintenance Project
 CONTRACTOR: Horseshoe Construction, Inc.
2309 S. Battleground Road
La Porte, TX 77571

	<u>Contract Time</u>		<u>Contract Amount</u>
ORIGINAL:	<u>360</u>	calendar days	<u>\$2,796,161.25</u>
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS:	<u>0</u>	calendar days	<u>\$0.00</u>
THIS CHANGE ORDER:	<u>20</u>	calendar days	<u>\$129,564.00</u>
REVISED AMOUNT:	<u>380</u>	calendar days	<u>\$2,925,725.25</u>
ORIGINAL START DATE:	<u>April 27, 2020</u>		
ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE:	<u>April 22, 2021</u>		
PREVIOUS COMPLETION DATE:	<u>April 22, 2021</u>		
NEW COMPLETION DATE:	<u>May 12, 2021</u>		

DESCRIPTION:	\$ Increase	\$ Decrease
Add pipe bursting of approximately 990 feet of deteriorated 12-inch VCP sewerline and appurtenances along the Chautauqua Avenue between Main Street and Symmes Street. Increase contract time by twenty (20) calendar days; this work to be complete before schools reopen or by 08/17/20.	129,564.00	0.00

SUBMITTED BY _____ Date: _____
 CONTRACTOR: Horseshoe Construction, Inc.

RECOMMENDED BY _____ Date: _____
 ENGINEER: Mark Daniels, P.E. , Utilities Engineer

ACCEPTED BY _____ Date: _____
 NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY: City Attorney

ACCEPTED BY _____ Date: _____
 NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY: Brea Clark, Chairperson

Attachment 1

Item 1: Add pipe bursting of approximately 990 feet of deteriorated 12-inch VCP sewerline and appurtenances along the Chautauqua Avenue between Main Street and Symmes Street; work will directly affect about 9 homes and will include street repairs within Chautauqua. Increase contract time by twenty (20) calendar days to complete the additional work; this work to be complete before schools reopen or by 08/17/20.

Bid Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization/Demobilization and Insurance	LS	9.2%	\$80,000.00	\$7,360.00
2	OSHA Trench Safety	LS	9.2%	\$50,000.00	\$4,600.00
3	Work Zone Traffic Control Plan	LS	9.2%	\$10,000.00	\$920.00
7	Pipe-burst 12-inch Pipe to 12-inch HDPE Pipe	LF	990	\$75.00	\$74,250.00
12	Seal and Coat Manhole with New Ring and Cover to 6 foot Depth	EA	5	\$1,350.00	\$6,750.00
13	Seal and Coat Manhole Additional Depth Manhole Wall Greater Than 6-Foot	VF	14	\$105.00	\$1,470.00
19	Bypass Pumping	LS	9.2%	\$100.00	\$9.00
22	Re-Connect Existing Service to New HDPE Sewer	EA	9	\$575.00	\$5,175.00
24	Extend 4-inch Service Greater Than 10 Feet	LF	72	\$60.00	\$4,320.00
28	Street Pavement Removal and Replacement	SY	34	\$120.00	\$4,080.00
30	Site Restoration	LS	9.2%	\$43,500.00	\$4,002.00
31	Pre-Construction Clean and TV Inspection	LS	9.2%	\$150,000.00	\$13,800.00
32	Post Construction Clean and TV Inspection	LF	990	\$1.25	\$1,238.00
NEW	Rock Backfill Under Paving	TN	53	\$30.00	\$1,590.00
				Subtotal	\$129,564.00